504508040 08/17/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

rsion v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4554745

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALEXANDER B. RABOVSKY	12/23/2016
BEGONIA YEEMAN HO	12/23/2016
STEPHANIE Y. NIELSON	01/09/2017
NASSER A. FREDJ	01/10/2017
SUBHENDU NAYAK	12/23/2016
ERIN A. STONE	12/23/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MELALEUCA, INC.
Street Address:	4609 W. 65TH SOUTH
City:	IDAHO FALLS
State/Country:	IDAHO
Postal Code:	83402

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14987584

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-335-5070 **Email:** apsi@fr.com

Correspondent Name: FISH & RICHARDSON PC **Address Line 1:** 60 SOUTH SIXTH STREET

Address Line 2: 3200 RBC PLAZA

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	09143-0070001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GRACE J. KIM
SIGNATURE:	/Grace J. Kim/
DATE SIGNED:	08/17/2017

PATENT 504508040 REEL: 043319 FRAME: 0487

Total Attachments: 8 source=0070001Assn#page1.tif source=0070001Assn#page2.tif source=0070001Assn#page3.tif source=0070001Assn#page4.tif source=0070001Assn#page5.tif source=0070001Assn#page6.tif source=0070001Assn#page7.tif source=0070001Assn#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 043319 FRAME: 0488

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which we acknowledge, and intending to be bound legally, we, <u>ALEXANDER B. RABOVSKY</u>, <u>BEGONIA YEEMAN HO</u>, <u>STEPHANIE Y. NIELSON</u>, <u>NASSER A. FREDJ</u>, <u>SUBHENDU NAYAK</u>, and <u>ERIN A. STONE</u>, each individually assign to <u>MELALEUCA</u>, <u>INC.</u>, a corporation formed under the laws of <u>Idaho</u> and having a principal place of business at <u>4609 W. 65th South</u>, <u>Idaho Falls</u>, <u>ID 83402</u>, and its successors, transferees, and assignees (collectively the "Assignee"), all of our individual and joint right, title, and interest throughout the world in the subject matter (the "Subject Matter") of a patent application that names us as inventors, is titled "<u>MULTI-SUPPLEMENT</u> <u>COMPOSITIONS</u>," and was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on <u>January 4, 2016</u>, as application <u>14/987,584</u> (the "Application").

This Assignment assigns (a) the Application and all other applications that may be made for, and all patents, utility models, design registrations, and other rights of exclusion and inventors' certificates for, any of the Subject Matter (collectively the "Applications and Granted Rights") in every country or region, (b) the right to claim priority based on and the benefit of the filing date of any of the Applications and Granted Rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other applicable treaties or conventions, and (c) the right to pursue, collect, and retain in the Assignee's name or otherwise, damages and any other remedies arising from any past, present, or future infringement of the Subject Matter, the Applications and Granted Rights, and any other rights assigned by this Assignment.

We authorize the Assignee to apply for and pursue protection for any or all of the Subject Matter, the Applications and Granted Rights, and any other rights assigned by this Assignment in all countries, regions, and territories of the world, in our names or in the Assignee's name.

We represent and warrant that we have the right and power to make this Assignment and that we have not made and will not make any other assignment that conflicts with this Assignment.

We will communicate to the Assignee (or at the request of the Assignee to other parties) all known facts in any form relating to the Subject Matter, will execute and provide all oaths and declarations, statements, testimony, assignments, powers of attorney, applications, and documents, and will perform all other lawful acts necessary or desirable to secure fully to the Assignee the rights, titles, and interests assigned by this Assignment.

Your	Date:	12/23/2016
levander R. Rahovsky		

State of Idaho)

County of Pornwill)

On this Zday of Dec., in the year of 20 1 before me Jernifer Lall, a notary public, personally appeared Harver Rabovsky proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he (she) (they) executed the same.

Notary Public
My Commission Expires on U100

Begonia Yeeman Ho	Date: 12/23/2016
State of Idaho) S.S. County of Physikilly	
public, personally appeared Begonia Ho satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose	name(s) is (are) subscribed to the within
instrument, and asknowledged to me that he (si	otary Public y Commission Expires on
A STATE OF THE STA	*

Stephanie Y. Nielson	Date: 1/9/17
State of Idaho) S.S.	
County of Bown.	
On this	
instrument, and acknowledged to me that he (sl	
Trafficulturance	Otary Public Ty Commission Expires on 41912017
M STA LANGE WAR NOT SEE	v Commission Expires on WINDOW

Nasser A. Fredj Date: /-/o-/7
State of Idaho) S.S. County of <u>Ponn.</u>)
On this 10 day of 101, in the year of 2017, before me 2000 a notary public, personally appeared 1050 A FVO proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the within
instrument, and acknowledged to me that he (she) (they) executed the same.
Notary Public My Commission Expires on Wayout

Sublend Norals	Date: 12.23.2016
Subhendu Nayak	
State of Idaho) S.S.	
County of THINK)	
	ear of 20110, before me White Hall, a notary
public, personally appeared <u>SWWW</u>	u Nay ALL proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence to be the person(s)	whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the within
instrument, and acknowledged to me that	he (she) (they) executed the same.
The second of th	leventer 4 tul
	Notary Public My Commission Expires on 4 9 2017
	My Commission Expires on VI 112111

Date: 12 123 / 16
State of Idaho) S.S. County of Blave.)
On this 12 day of 186., in the year of 20 16, before me 1844 Hall, a notary public, personally appeared 1864 Stove proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he (she) (they) executed the same.
Notary Public Notary Public My Commission Expires on U17

The Assignee hereby aekhowledges and accepts the foregoing assignment.		
Assignee: MELALEUCA, INC.	, f	
Signature: Churashhuh	Date: 1/10/17	
Name: THOMAS K. KNUTSON CHIEF PINANCIAL OFFICER		
Title:		
State of Idaho) S.S.		
County of BOYM.)		
On this <u>W</u> day of <u>Jan.</u> , in the year of 2 public, personally appeared <u>Topmas K. Kw</u> satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose it	proved to me on the basis of	
instrument, and acknowledged to me that he (she	e) (they) executed the same.	
No No	Jennifa Adul	
No: My 61263655.doc	Commission Expires on <u>U 9 2017</u>	